
 

The Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean 

Palacio de Pedralbes. C/ Pere Duran Farell 11. 08034 Barcelona. Spain. Tel: +34 93 521 4100. Fax: +34 93 521 4101 

1 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Event Support Services - 01 - PRO129CPA-2017 

 

1. Publication Reference 

01 - PRO129CPA-2017 

 

2. Publication date of the contract notice 

16/10/2017 

 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

 

4. Contract number and value 

01 - PRO129CPA-2017 -  EUR 4,000,000.00 (VAT not included) 

 

5. Date of award of the contract 

09/05/2018 

 

6. Number of tenders received 

5 

 

7. Overall score of chosen tender 

- SJT Trivent Conference Office & Activa Congresos (in consortium) - Overall score: 94.48 

(Technical score: 80.00 &Financial score: 14.48) 

- Pomilio Blumm, SRL -  Overall score: 90.67 (Technical score: 70.67 & Financial score:  

20.00) 

- LDK Consultants Engineers and Planners, SA -  Overall score: 89.41 (Technical score: 

77.18 & Financial score: 12.23) 

 

8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

SJT Trivent Conference Office & Activa Congresos, SL (in consortium) 

Etele út 59-61, Budapest – H-1119, Hungary 

Hungarian & Spanish 

 

Pomilio Blumm, SRL 

Via Venezia, 4. Pescara – 65121, Italy 

Italian 

 

LDK Consultants Engineers and Planners, SA 

Off 21 Thivaidos St, P.O. Box 51299, Kifissia (Athens) 

Greek 

 

9. Duration of contract 

36 months 



 

The Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean 

Palacio de Pedralbes. C/ Pere Duran Farell 11. 08034 Barcelona. Spain. Tel: +34 93 521 4100. Fax: +34 93 521 4101 

2 

 

10. Contracting Authority  

Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean (UfMS) 

 

11. Legal basis 

European Neighbourhood and Partnership Instrument (Regulation (EC) N° 1638/2006 of the EP 

and of the Council - OJ L 310/1 of 9.11.2006) 

 

12. Date of dispatch of this notice 

14/06/2018 


